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New connection

et DB2 LUW DB2 for Linux/Unix/Windows driver
-4 MariaDB MariaDB JDBC driver
T, MysaL Driver for MySQL 8 and later
Oracle Oracle JDBC driver
@ PostgreSQL PostgreSQL standard driver
2 SQL Server Microsoft JDBC Driver for SQL Server (MSSQL)
W salite SQLite JDBC driver

@ PostgresQL X

OPTIONS DRIVER PROPERTIES

Name PostgreSQL@60.249.144.60:5433
(ot Host g0 249144.60 Port 5433 §
obligatory)

Database postgres

Authentication 3

User name wt

User password -

[[] save credentials

[ TEST CONNECTION J




(¢)> ¢ @ © | & =0 60.249.144.60:8978/#/

PostgreSQL@60.249.144.60:5433

User name wi

User password

[] save credentials




© | & ~0 60.249.144.60:8978/#/ 44 noe® g 5=
CONNECTION sqL TOOLS
W PostgreSQL@60.249.144.60:5433 F9 1###1_A1_25-16100_121-74080
€ postgres
B8 Schemas Properties @ Data
public
(3 Tables Enter a SQL expression to filter results v X
BB 13#1_A1_25-16100_121-74080 =
B 1BH_A2_25-16183_121-743716 # RBC time ABC Sea temperature ABC Currents ABC Waves
BB #F1_A3_25-160329_121-747333 1 2021/03/17 15:27:00 18°C SE 1.4 kt NE 1m Period 6 s.
B8 {3#1_B_25-170528_121-73925 2 2021/03/17 16:00:29 18°C SE 1.7 kt NE 1m Period 6 s.
oy = % s o
BB 15 B 25-157744.121-743672 3 2021/03/17 17:00:29 18°C SE 1.6 kt NE 1m Period 6 s.
BB {70 EHEERL_A1_26-16094_119-93583 .
B IS AL A2 26-16010.119-038578 4 2021/03/17 18:00:29 18°C SE 1.2 kt NE 1m Period 6 s.
BB B EHELL_A3_26-158164_119-940275 5 2021/03/17 19:00:28 18°C SE 0.8 kt NE 1m Period 6 s.
BB A EEERL_B_26-169983_119-936261 6 2021/03/17 20:00:28 18°C S 0.3kt NE 1m Period 6 s.
BB 17 EEBRL_MGRO_26-15644_119-935624 7 2021/03/17 21:00:28 18°C W05kt NE 1m Period 6 s.
2 i &
BB EH_A1.22-59363_120-30057 8 2021/03/17 22:00:28 18°C W 0.8 kt NE 1.1m Period 6 5.
BB EB_A2_22-60510_120-295366 - :
B 580 A3 22-60623333_120-2050833 9 2021/03/17 23:00:28 18°C W 0.9 kt NE 1.1m Period 6 s.
BB EEf_B_22-61435_120-2834 10 2021/03/18 00:00:38 18°C W 0.8 kt NE 1.1m Period 6 s.
BB HEf_AAO_22-601201_120-298034 1 2021/03/18 01:00:28 18°C W 0.4 kt NE 1.1m Period 6 s.
B8 59_A1_24-213961_120-456601 12 2021/03/18 02:00:28 18°C SE 0.1 kt NE 1.1m Period 6 s.
F o e
B9 £_A2.24-218395.120-456555 5 13 2021/03/18 03:00:29 18°C E 0.6 kt NE 1.1m Period 6 s.
BB &7_A3_24-220705_120-461545 - :
B &th_B_24.227458.120-452595 14 2021/03/18 04:00:28 19°C E1kt NE 1.1m Period 6 s.
[=2] Sq:_ﬁkiﬁ't[]_24_21 6222_120-460873 15 2021/03/18 05:00:27 18°C E1.1kt NE 1.1m Period 6 s.
BB 1Bl _1A_24-42242_118-27787 16 2021/03/18 06:00:28 19°C E 0.9 kt NE 1.1m Period 6 s.
BB 1511_1B_24-41955_118-28245 17 2021/03/18 07:00:28 19°C E 0.6 kt NE 1.2m Period 6 s.
= iﬁm—:m—z‘l'm 311182714 2021/03/18 08:00:27 19°C SE 0.1kt NE 1.2m Period 6 s.
| W0 28 24—409767 118-276883
= S 2 6207 R ER AT (20 HRIBH AL BB
S FINAE =9 > A ERL AL BER
m j(M_A1_227520933_1207329317
BB A#tk_A2_22-518833_120-326167 . —
g ;ﬁ Seemm e ¥y 200 2 SAVE CANCEL 4 EXPORT 18 row(s) fetched - Tms



root@4f2ddi3be9o7d: /# psql -U postgres
psql (10.16 (Debian 10.16-1.pgdg90+1))
Type "help" for help.

B postgres=# \set DB_USER wt
postgres=# \set DB_NAME postgres
postgres=#
postgres=# CREATE ROLE :DB_USER WITH LOGIN PASSWORD '
postgres-# NOSUPERUSER INHERIT NOCREATEDB NOCREATEROLE NOREPLICATION VALID UNTIL 'infinity';

3 O CREATE ROLE
ﬁg?iE!mggﬁﬂzi" postgres=# GRANT CONNECT OWN DATABASE :DB_NAME TO :DB_USER;

]2 GRANT
( VEN:1= ) postgres=# GRANT USAGE ON SCHEMA public TO :DB_USER;
GRANT
postgres=# GRANT SELECT ON ALL TABLES IN SCHEMA public TO :DB_USER;
\ GRANT
RN postgres=# GRANT SELECT ON ALL SEQUENCES IN SCHEMA public TO :DB_USER;
GRANT
postgres=#
\set ;& postgres #2105 [ m— Lliit?ibzzlis | Member of

RE FTRERREEH .
HHE S postgres | Superuser, Create role, Create DB, Replication, Bypass RLS | {}
J1IRY wt | Password valid until infinity | {3

d postgres=# REASSIGN OWNED BY :DB_USER TO postgres;
‘ REASSIGN OWNED

ﬁzﬁﬁmg%ﬁ EESEQB:;EE DROP OWNED BY :DB_USER;

postgres=# DROP USER :DB_USER;
B DROP ROLE
postgres=#
List of roles
Role name Attributes | Member of

postgres | Superuser, Create role, Create DB, Replication, Bypass RLS |

postgres=# I
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glob

*lEE python 205

213>
214 -
215
216

sqlalchemy
sqlalchemy Table,

db_string = "postgres://postgr

db = create_engine(db_ strlng)
postgres_test():
db.connect()
True
False

database_on = postgres_test()

meta = MetaData(db)

create_engine
Column,

conn:

String, MetaData

217
218
219
220
221
22
223
224 ~
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

151t

236 *
237
238
239

open(folders + filename_csv, 'a', newline='', encoding="utf-8") f_a:

fieldnames = ["fime Sea temperature “urrents', 'Waves']
writer = csv. ch Hrltﬂr(F a, fleldnanes fleldnames)

writer.writerow(record)

database _on:
db. connect() conn:

filename_table= gps_name+' '+gps_id+' '+latitude+' '+longitude
windy_table = Table(filename_table, meta,
Column(fieldnames[@], String),
Column(fieldnames[1], String),
Column(fieldnames[2], 5tring),
[

Column(fieldnames[3], String))

windy_table.create(checkfirst=True)

insert_statement = windy_table.insert().values(**record)
conn.execute(insert_statement)

Exception e

('database error:',e)
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